June 9th, 2007 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It was a gorgeous day for a plate shoot, and 22 people showed up to try their
skill on those steel plates. It looked like you had to shoot under 30 seconds to
be in contention on the main event. Which explains why I'm way down on
the list. 1 hope everybody had a good time shooting. We try to put on a fun
but challenging match to keep you on your toes. If it was too easy, you'd get
bored and quit coming. Brad Mercer had two great runs to take first place.
Jon Scott was 1.5 seconds behind to take second. It doesn't get much closer
than that, folks. Great shooting guys.

One thing that I will repeat from last year is that the rule is that nobody can
shoot out of turn because they have to leave early. We had an issue last year
when people abused that privilege. Now you must wait your turn. The main
event usually runs till 1:00 to 2:00 depending on how many people have
shown up. Please plan accordingly. Also, you guys are getting much better
in regards to muzzle control and keeping your finger out of the trigger guard
while moving. | only had to remind some of you a couple of times to watch
it.

| have to admit that Rick was really hard on everybody, including myself, on
the EI Presidente match. But you can't argue with the range officer so even |
had to live with my score. Next month we'll try painting the targets after
every run so there will be no question on whether there was a hit or not. We
want to give everybody a safe and fun time, so we will adapt our methods to
provide it.

If you need to contact me for any reason, you can email me at
pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net. Thanks to everybody who came out, and we hope
to see you next month on our July 14th match. Shoot safe, and focus on that
front sight.

Chris Hackett


mailto:pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net

Stage #1 - Main Event

Name

Brad Mercer
Jon Scott

Andy Veen

Joel Vaughn
Gary Rollenhagen
Chris Hackett
Jeff Yacks

Rich Vaughn
Frank Simmerer
Chuck Veen
Ron Coville
Steve Harwood
Huong Tran
Minh Tran

Mark Korodan
Austin zeno
Trang Tran

Igor Slogen
Patrick Kopenga
Jeff Johnson
Rich Kroes

Ben Kroes

Practice

24.78
35.01
29.51
34.60
36.20
37.83
36.34
37.00
46.40
46.24
36.85
DNF
42.79
54.34
DNF
46.89
97.80
56.72
59.81
149.90
69.70
54.87

Round

#1

29.18
29.87
30.70
35.47
29.04
36.42
44.40
31.83
35.04
34.54
37.27
66.27
48.14
57.80
63.20
62.80

100.60

DNF
DNF
DNF

111.30

50.83

Round
#2

25.71
26.52
2941
26.09
36.20
33.79
29.96
44.60
47.39
48.39
54.36
41.32
63.70
54.06
51.20
54.67
74.00

DNF
30.77
94.90

DNF

DNF

Final
Score

54.89
56.39
60.11
61.56
65.24
70.21
74.36
76.43
82.43
82.93
91.63
107.59
111.84
111.86
114.40
117.47
174.60
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF



Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name

Brad Mercer
Gary Rollenhagen
Andy Veen
Chuck Veen

Jon Scott

Austin Zeno
Huong Tran
Chris Hackett
Steve Harwood
Jeff Yacks
Patrick Kopenga
Frank Simmerer
Minh Tran

Dave Basarabski
Trang Tran

Mark Korodan
Jeff Johnson
Igor Slogen

Practice

11.97
23.02
33.63
29.92
36.76
63.21
25.90
24.27
46.46
38.10
54.81
57.34
53.55
45.98
69.34
24.06
61.83
50.41

Round
#1

11.21
16.86

9.96
20.68
22.93
23.77
21.58
37.62
33.73
38.68
28.12
36.39
49.71
60.67
51.09
36.02
43.47

DNF

Round
#2

15.64
14.45
25.53
19.84
17.64
18.24
27.90
25.35
29.25
27.52
39.88
37.42
33.74
32.32
64.11

DNF

DNF

DNF

Final
Score

26.85
3131
35.49
40.52
40.57
42.01
49.48
62.97
62.98
66.20
68.00
73.81
83.45
92.99
115.20
DNF
DNF
DNF



