## June 9th, 2007 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It was a gorgeous day for a plate shoot, and 22 people showed up to try their skill on those steel plates. It looked like you had to shoot under 30 seconds to be in contention on the main event. Which explains why I'm way down on the list. I hope everybody had a good time shooting. We try to put on a fun but challenging match to keep you on your toes. If it was too easy, you'd get bored and quit coming. Brad Mercer had two great runs to take first place. Jon Scott was 1.5 seconds behind to take second. It doesn't get much closer than that, folks. Great shooting guys.

One thing that I will repeat from last year is that the rule is that nobody can shoot out of turn because they have to leave early. We had an issue last year when people abused that privilege. Now you must wait your turn. The main event usually runs till 1:00 to 2:00 depending on how many people have shown up. Please plan accordingly. Also, you guys are getting much better in regards to muzzle control and keeping your finger out of the trigger guard while moving. I only had to remind some of you a couple of times to watch it.

I have to admit that Rick was really hard on everybody, including myself, on the El Presidente match. But you can't argue with the range officer so even I had to live with my score. Next month we'll try painting the targets after every run so there will be no question on whether there was a hit or not. We want to give everybody a safe and fun time, so we will adapt our methods to provide it.

If you need to contact me for any reason, you can email me at <a href="mailto:pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net">pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net</a>. Thanks to everybody who came out, and we hope to see you next month on our July 14th match. Shoot safe, and focus on that front sight.

Chris Hackett

## Stage #1 - Main Event

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Brad Mercer	24.78	29.18	25.71	54.89
Jon Scott	35.01	29.87	26.52	56.39
Andy Veen	29.51	30.70	29.41	60.11
Joel Vaughn	34.60	35.47	26.09	61.56
Gary Rollenhagen	36.20	29.04	36.20	65.24
Chris Hackett	37.83	36.42	33.79	70.21
Jeff Yacks	36.34	44.40	29.96	74.36
Rich Vaughn	37.00	31.83	44.60	76.43
Frank Simmerer	46.40	35.04	47.39	82.43
Chuck Veen	46.24	34.54	48.39	82.93
Ron Coville	36.85	37.27	54.36	91.63
Steve Harwood	DNF	66.27	41.32	107.59
Huong Tran	42.79	48.14	63.70	111.84
Minh Tran	54.34	57.80	54.06	111.86
Mark Korodan	DNF	63.20	51.20	114.40
Austin zeno	46.89	62.80	54.67	117.47
Trang Tran	97.80	100.60	74.00	174.60
Igor Slogen	56.72	DNF	DNF	DNF
Patrick Kopenga	59.81	DNF	30.77	DNF
Jeff Johnson	149.90	DNF	94.90	DNF
Rich Kroes	69.70	111.30	DNF	DNF
Ben Kroes	54.87	50.83	DNF	DNF

Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Brad Mercer	11.97	11.21	15.64	26.85
Gary Rollenhagen	23.02	16.86	14.45	31.31
Andy Veen	33.63	9.96	25.53	35.49
Chuck Veen	29.92	20.68	19.84	40.52
Jon Scott	36.76	22.93	17.64	40.57
Austin Zeno	63.21	23.77	18.24	42.01
Huong Tran	25.90	21.58	27.90	49.48
Chris Hackett	24.27	37.62	25.35	62.97
Steve Harwood	46.46	33.73	29.25	62.98
Jeff Yacks	38.10	38.68	27.52	66.20
Patrick Kopenga	54.81	28.12	39.88	68.00
Frank Simmerer	57.34	36.39	37.42	73.81
Minh Tran	53.55	49.71	33.74	83.45
Dave Basarabski	45.98	60.67	32.32	92.99
Trang Tran	69.34	51.09	64.11	115.20
Mark Korodan	24.06	36.02	DNF	DNF
Jeff Johnson	61.83	43.47	DNF	DNF
Igor Slogen	50.41	DNF	DNF	DNF